
* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions
may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be
attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

 Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.
 The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income

taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.
 Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form.  Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor’s website

(www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.

2025 Trustee's Annual Report R01101

P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

Cusip No. 61779L 104 112
For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

To the Unitholders of: Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 84 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 18

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis
statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2025.

Income Account

Balance on January 1, 2025 $  0.00
Income Received on Securities 19,349.44
Supplemental Deposit Income 22,528.98
Less:

Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses $  645.12
Distributions to Unitholders 0.00 645.12

Balance on December 31, 2025* $  41,233.30

Distributions From the Income Account

NONE

Principal and Redemption Accounts

Balance on January 1, 2025 $  0.00
Proceeds Received from Sale,

Maturity, Liquidation or
Redemption of Securities 0.00

Receipts from Supplemental
Deposits 12,037,618.14

Miscellaneous Principal 3.53
Less:

Payments for Securities Acquired $ 11,939,613.76
Principal Distributions from

Capital Account 0.00
Organizational Expenses 1,223.00 11,940,836.76

Balance on December 31, 2025* $  96,784.91

Distributions From the Principal Account

NONE

Securities Removed From the Portfolio

Date Shares Description Proceeds
Various 1,863 Interpublic Group Cos $  0.00

Totals 1,863 $  0.00

Securities Acquired - Purchases

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 1,134 Accenture Plc $ 291,665.65
Various 1,242 Aecom 135,256.48
Various 1,192 Allegion Plc 194,671.59
Various 817 Allstate Corp 169,054.26
Various 5,546 Altria Group Inc 324,159.16
Various 2,092 American International Group

Inc
165,984.91

Various 587 Ameriprise Finl Inc Com 275,488.86

Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 587 Amgen Corp 192,592.73
Various 387 Applied Industrial Technology 99,625.76
Various 2,704 Archer-Daniels Midland Co 159,124.79
Various 1,134 Best Buy Inc 86,216.98
Various 42 Booking Holdings Inc 214,166.61
Various 2,518 Bristol Myers Squibb Co 125,864.13
Various 2,589 Brixmor Ppty Group Inc 67,453.37
Various 4,210 Charles Schwab Corp 398,764.79
Various 4,081 Clearway Energy Inc 140,597.25
Various 2,163 Consolidated Edison Inc 213,311.61
Various 1,437 Docusign Inc 98,519.05
Various 3,907 Duke Energy Corp 469,974.74
Various 291 Emcor Group 182,248.15
Various 2,033 Eog Resources Inc 216,842.94
Various 1,662 Epr Properties 84,964.19
Various 7,599 Exelon Corp 343,336.60
Various 517 F5 Inc 128,458.82
Various 4,755 Fifth Third Bancorp 212,288.01
Various 7,902 Ford Motor Co 104,532.00
Various 2,813 Fox Corp - Class A 190,360.12
Various 1,788 Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc 78,307.43
Various 1,914 Gilead Sciences Inc 236,178.75
Various 1,365 Hartford Insurance Group Inc 183,381.45
Various 387 Hubbell Inc 170,796.66
Various 387 Humana Inc 97,322.89
Various 1,863 Interpublic Group Cos 47,188.26
Various 943 Jabil Circuit Inc 203,068.58
Various 1,985 Janus Henderson Group Plc 88,260.83
Various 2,753 Kroger Co 177,440.76
Various 4,150 Lazard Inc 208,435.49
Various 587 Lincoln Electric Holdings Inc 139,319.96
Various 3,239 Merck & Co. New 318,376.86
Various 4,280 Microchip Technology 255,037.58
Various 1,365 Netapp Inc 154,315.44
Various 1,617 Ny Times Co-Class A 105,002.37
Various 1,367 Omnicom Group 55,848.62
Various 2,459 Onemain Holdings Inc 155,576.90
Various 1,788 Pegasystems Inc 104,349.05
Various 587 Public Storage 159,353.22
Various 1,437 Qualcomm Inc 247,708.81
Various 10,495 Regions Financial Corp 272,229.32
Various 517 Reliance Inc 145,973.28
Various 884 Resmed Inc 221,592.91
Various 1,437 Salesforce Inc 354,269.07
Various 387 Snap-On Inc 132,773.06
Various 1,788 Synchrony Financial 140,538.75
Various 1,914 T Rowe Price Group Inc 196,812.91
Various 2,813 Technipfmc Plc 124,950.89
Various 467 Tenet Healthcare Corp 96,346.92
Various 943 The Travelers Companies Inc 270,484.02
Various 162 Topbuild Corp 70,059.21
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Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 1,985 Travel + Leisure Co 134,486.96
Various 3,607 Udr Inc 128,003.25
Various 1,863 Union Pacific Corp 427,580.59
Various 762 Vail Resorts Inc 110,474.55
Various 467 Verisk Analytics Inc 102,716.51
Various 3,430 Vici Pptys Inc 99,032.23
Various 1,012 Wabtec Corporation 211,500.42
Various 3,134 Wr Berkley Corp 228,995.45

Totals 140,269 $ 11,939,613.76

Stock Splits and Dividends

Date Description Reason
11-28-25 Interpublic Group Cos Stock Merger
11-28-25 Omnicom Group Stock Merger

Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/25 Bid Evaluation

Annually
Principal Value $ 10.12660
Income Value 0.01650

Total Value $ 10.14310

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025

Shares Description
1,134 Accenture Plc
1,242 Aecom
1,192 Allegion Plc

817 Allstate Corp
5,546 Altria Group Inc
2,092 American International Group Inc

587 Ameriprise Finl Inc Com
587 Amgen Corp
387 Applied Industrial Technology

2,704 Archer-Daniels Midland Co
1,134 Best Buy Inc

42 Booking Holdings Inc
2,518 Bristol Myers Squibb Co
2,589 Brixmor Ppty Group Inc
4,210 Charles Schwab Corp
4,081 Clearway Energy Inc
2,163 Consolidated Edison Inc
1,437 Docusign Inc
3,907 Duke Energy Corp

291 Emcor Group
2,033 Eog Resources Inc
1,662 Epr Properties
7,599 Exelon Corp

517 F5 Inc
4,755 Fifth Third Bancorp
7,902 Ford Motor Co
2,813 Fox Corp - Class A
1,788 Gaming & Leisure Pptys Inc
1,914 Gilead Sciences Inc
1,365 Hartford Insurance Group Inc

387 Hubbell Inc
387 Humana Inc
943 Jabil Circuit Inc

1,985 Janus Henderson Group Plc
2,753 Kroger Co
4,150 Lazard Inc

587 Lincoln Electric Holdings Inc
3,239 Merck & Co. New
4,280 Microchip Technology
1,365 Netapp Inc
1,617 Ny Times Co-Class A
1,367 Omnicom Group
2,459 Onemain Holdings Inc

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2025 - Continued

Shares Description
1,788 Pegasystems Inc

587 Public Storage
1,437 Qualcomm Inc

10,495 Regions Financial Corp
517 Reliance Inc
884 Resmed Inc

1,437 Salesforce Inc
387 Snap-On Inc

1,788 Synchrony Financial
1,914 T Rowe Price Group Inc
2,813 Technipfmc Plc

467 Tenet Healthcare Corp
943 The Travelers Companies Inc
162 Topbuild Corp

1,985 Travel + Leisure Co
3,607 Udr Inc
1,863 Union Pacific Corp

762 Vail Resorts Inc
467 Verisk Analytics Inc

3,430 Vici Pptys Inc
1,012 Wabtec Corporation
3,134 Wr Berkley Corp

138,406

1,201,971 Units Outstanding


